TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huron Consulting Services LLC		106/09/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huron Consulting Group Inc.	
Street Address:	550 West Van Buren Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60607	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3335183	ECRT
Registration Number:	1848333	LES
Registration Number:	1855342	MOR
Registration Number:	2499555	ONTRAC
Registration Number:	2930834	PATIENT PROGRESSION
Registration Number:	3490156	PATIENTONTRAC
Registration Number:	2216454	SAE
Registration Number:	2930970	STOCKAMP
Registration Number:	2282743	TRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-357-1313

TRADEMARK REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0428

900136126

Email: mvallone@btlaw.com Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Vallone Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40130-100 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa A. Vallone /mvallone/ Signature: 06/11/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=huron consulting poa#page1.tif source=huron consulting poa#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNMENT

FOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Huron Consulting Services LLC ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Huron Consulting Group Inc ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown on the attached Exhibit A, together with all common law rights related thereto, with the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used, and with all claims for damages by reasons of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Dated this $9^{\frac{1}{5}}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day., 2009.

HURON CONSULTING SERVICES LLC

By: Nathlia Selgado

Name: Natalia Delgado

Title: Vole President and General Cornsel

Dated: Line 9, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0430

EXHIBIT A

Registration No.	Mark	Goods and Services
3335183	ECRT	Computer software for the collection, editing, organizing, modifying, book marking, transmission, storage and sharing of data information for use by higher educational and research institutions to address time and effort reporting and certification requirements related to government sponsored funding (Cl. 9); providing on-line non-downloadable software for the collection, editing, organizing, modifying, book marking, transmission, storage and sharing of data information for use by higher educational and research institutions to address time and effort reporting and certification requirements related to government sponsored funding (Cl. 42)
1848333	LES	Business management consulting for utilities and other industries.
1855342	MOR	Business management consulting for utilities and related industries.
2499555	ONTRAC	Computer software for use in business consulting services and financial consulting services for healthcare providers, namely, decision support and daily work planning software for use with patient registration, records, financial information and insurance information, and provider customer service information.
2930834	PATIENT PROGRESSION	Business consulting services for hospitals regarding capacity and costs.
3490156	PATIENTONTRAC	Computer software for use by healthcare providers, namely, patient case and bed management software.
2216454	SAE	Business consulting services for healthcare providers.
2930970	STOCKAMP	Computer software for use in business consulting services and financial consulting services for healthcare providers, namely cash flow, accounts receivable reduction and cash management services software and decision support and daily work planning software for use with patient registration, records, financial information and insurance information, and provider customer service information (Cl. 9); Business management consulting and business consulting services in the healthcare industry (Cl. 35); Financial consulting services and cash management services in the healthcare industry (Cl. 36)
2282743	TRAC	Computer software for cash flow, accounts receivable reduction and cash management services for use by hospitals and health care providers.

CHDS01 MAV 540857v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004002 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 06/11/2009